
Southern District

.MAL

12:41:30 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

Member at Large (Southern)t

Last Updated: 1/19/2026

 t

*Member at Large

878 Sussex Dr
Janesville WI 53546
608-754-6238
randskumlien@sbcglobal.net

Sue Kumlien

Arlene Knutson

1510 Excalibur Drive
Janesville WI 53546
608-215-1448
judy.jaggard@gmail.com

Judy Jaggard

Page 1 of 7

* - Primary Contact Person



Southern District

Baraboo

12:41:30 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

SSM Health-St Clare Hospital 
Auxiliary

t

Last Updated: 5/4/2025

SSM Health St Clare Hospital-
Baraboo

t

*DVS

SSM Health St Clare Hospital - 
Baraboo
707 14th St
Baraboo WI 53913
608-356-1430
carrie.doro@ssmhealth.com

Carrie Doro

*Co-President

S3332 Fox Hill Rd
Baraboo WI 53913
847-340-2273
jules8156@msn.com

Julia Satterlee 12/31/2027

Vice President

S3550 Mirror Lake Rd
Baraboo WI 53913
608-434-2279
gurgs16@gmail.com

Brenda Gurgel 12/31/2027

Co-Secretary

915 Ellis Ave
Apt 107
Baraboo WI 53913
574-904-4077
johnson4960@gmail.com

Karen Johnson 12/31/2027

N5144 Messer Rd
Merrimac WI 53561
608-576-9840
dkzamzow@gmail.com

Debbie Zamzow 12/31/2027

Co-Treasurer

E12920 Neuman Rd
Baraboo WI 53913
608-393-4982
melinda.lee@ssmhealth.com

Melinda Lee 12/31/2027

80 Country Ln
Wisconsin Dells WI 53965
608-963-8485
suepie3@gmail. Com

Sue Piekarski 12/31/2027

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Vacant 12/31/2027

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Vacant 12/31/2027

Co-Past President

401 Madison Ave
Baraboo WI 53913
608-678-0224
ertzyjean@yahoo.com

Mandy Ertz 12/31/2027

E9561 High Rd
Baraboo WI 53913
608-434-4960
jklemm@bunburyrealtors.com

Julie Klemm 12/31/2027

466 Inverness Terrace Ct
Baraboo WI 53913
608-216-6549
kjkothbauer@gmail.com

Karen Kothbauer 12/31/2027
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Southern District

Beloit

12:41:31 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

Beloit Health System Auxiliaryt

Last Updated: 5/4/2025

Beloit Health Systemt

*Volunteer Coordinator

Beloit Health System
1969 West Hart Rd
Beloit WI 53511-2230
608 364-5162
mpenny@beloithealthsystem.org

Michelle Penny

President

1247 Oak St
Beloit WI 53511
608-290-2741
louiepody1@gmail.com

Louie Pody 12/31/2027

President Elect/Vice President
Vacant 12/31/2027

Secretary

1247 Oak St
Beloit WI 53511
608-290-0435
podyb@yahoo.com

Bonnie Pody

Treasurer

8245 McCurry Rd
Roscoe IL 61073
815-298-4115
mdoden15@yahoo.com

Mary Ellen Doden

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

10740 N Barker
Byron IL 61010
608-774-0635
bjbussie@aol.com

Betty Jo Bussie

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

950 E Windfield Ct
Beloit WI 53511
608-751-9753
eelizabethj75@gmail.com

Betty Johnson
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Southern District

Columbus

12:41:31 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

Volunteers of Prairie Ridge 
Health

t

Last Updated: 4/17/2025

Prairie Ridge Healtht

*Co-President

7868 State Hwy 73
Columbus WI 53925
920-623-3536
carol@ewesfulgifts.com

Carol Black 12/31/2025

*DVS/Hospital Liaison

Prairie Ridge Health
1515 Park Ave
Columbus WI 53925
920-623-1371
nschaefer@prairieridge.health

Nicole Schaefer

*Co-President

150 Community Dr
Fall River WI 53932
608-440-0982
powleybg@gmail.com

Barbara Powley 12/31/2025

President Elect

526 Warner St
Columbus WI 53925
920-210-3888
emsunland@gmail.com

Ellen Sunderland 12/31/2025

Secretary

346 N Water St
Columbus WI 53925
920-350-2961
ev.baus2961@gmail.com

Ev Baus 12/31/2025

Treasurer

W530 Ridgewood Ct
Fall River WI 53932
920-484-3149
atamminga@centurytel.net

Andrea Tamminga 12/31/2025

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

7868 State Hwy 73
Columbus WI 53925
920-623-3536
carol@ewesfulgifts.com

Carol Black 12/31/2025

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

7574 Suffolk Down
Sun Prairie WI 53590-9539
608-235-9526
sjelic@msn.com

Sherry Jelic 12/31/2025

Past President

304 Fairway Dr
Columbus WI 53925
608-347-7240
dheiner@charter.net

Diane Dhein 12/31/2025
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Southern District

Edgerton

12:41:31 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

Edgerton Hospital Auxiliaryt

Last Updated: 4/17/2025

Edgerton Hospital and Health 
Services

t

DVS/Hospital Liaison

Edgerton Hospital and Health 
Services
10230 N. Edgewood Shores Rd
Edgerton WI 53534
608-290-4799
lrebman1972@gmail.com

Lisa Rebman

*President

10501 N Ellendale Rd
Edgerton WI 53534
608-290-6003
genepat41@gmail.com

Patricia Brabazon 12/31/2026

President Elect/Vice President

607 West Fulton St
Edgerton WI 53534
608-751-7616
montgomerybaker5@gmail.com

Montgomery Baker 12/31/2026

Secretary

7315 N Eagle Rd
Janesville WI 53548
507-696-0336
njohnson1@edgertonhospital.com

Nickole Johnson 12/31/2026

Treasurer

907 E Lauderdale Ct
Edgerton WI 53534
608-480-3942
aug91899@aol.com

Melissa Augsburger 12/31/2026

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

607 West Fulton St
Edgerton WI 53534
608-751-7616
montgomerybaker5@gmail.com

Montgomery Baker

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Vacant 

Past President

23 IKI Dr 
#3
Edgerton WI 53534
608-289-6917
cjhu46@gmail.com

Claudia Underhill 12/31/2026
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Southern District

Fort Atkinson

12:41:31 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

Fort HealthCare Partnerst

Last Updated: 1/19/2026

Fort Memorial Hospitalt

*Volunteer Services Manager

Fort Memorial Hospital
611 Sherman Ave East
Fort Atkinson WI 53538
920-675-6201
Timothy.Haak@forthc.com

Tim Haak

Co-President

700 Welsh Rd #208
Watertown WI 53098
920-390-2111
jane.winiarski@gmail.com

Jane Winiarski 10/31/2026

506 Adams St
Fort Atkinson WI 53538
920-563-6285
katsam69@att.net

Kathy Kakuschke 10/31/2026

President Elect/Vice President
Vacant 

Secretary

716 Waters Edge Drive
Whitewater WI 53190
262-473-2496
harrisov2654@sbcglobal.net

Gwen Harrison 10/31/2026

Treasurer

1227 W Sherman Ave
Fort Atkinson WI 53538
920-563-2994
leejahnke@outlook.com

Lee Jahnke 10/31/2026

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

1155 W Blackhawk Dr 
#155
Whitewater WI 53190
262-473-6710

Arlene Newhouse

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

237 N Sanborn Ave
Jefferson WI 53549
920-691-2531
fischerjar1@gmail.com

Jane Fischer

Past President
Vacant 
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Southern District

Madison

12:41:31 PM1/20/2026

- Local MEMBERS

SSM Health St Mary’s 
Madison Volunteers

t

Last Updated: 1/19/2026

SSM Health St Mary’s 
Hospital - Madison

t

*Co-President 

608-219-7600
kawills23@gmail.com

Kathy Williams

608-279-8485
pwagne1958@gmail.com

Paula Wagner

*DVS/Hospital Liaison

SSM Health St Mary’s Hospital - 
Madison
700 South Park Street
Madison WI 53715
608-258-6639
joanne.johnson@ssmhealth.com

Joanne Johnson

President Elect/Vice President
Vacant 

Secretary

2685 N Park Ln 
Apt 270
Madison WI 53711
608-440-3340
ffull2018@gmail.com

Barbara Meyer

Co-Treasurer

2656 Mica Rd
Fitchburg WI 53711
608-334-7509
pmmccarthy@charter.net

Pat McCarthy

1305 Winslow Ln
Madison WI 53711            
608-695-6608
jonlavon52@gmail.com

John Bennett

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

923 Broadway Dr
Sun Prairie WI 53590
608-837-4109
thejoewis@gmail.com

Joe Chase

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

580 Scott St
Oregon WI 53575
608-235-9695
karichter@charter.net

Kris Richter

Past Co-President

5517 Varsity Hill Dr
Madison WI 53705             
608-807-4133
c.viviani@yahoo.com

Carol Viviani

2656 Mica Rd
Fitchburg WI 53711
608-334-7509
pmmccarthy@charter.net

Pat McCarthy
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